
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    River Lakes (3) at Willmar (2)
Section 6A Final,  Saturday, March 20, 2021

2707 Arena Drive
Willmar, Minnesota 

Arena: Cardinal Arena  Time: 7:02PM - 8:47PM
Official Scorer:  Cory Lownsbury  Attendance: 150
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Willmar
Setrum, Eric  Coaches

 Starters
30 Halle Mortensen    So  G
13 Jaidon Bredesen    Sr  D
21 Tanna Christensen    Sr  D
12 Kessa Mara    Jr  F
20 Madison Garberding    Sr  F
07 Bailey Olson    Sr  F

River Lakes
Klatt, Alexis

 Starters
31 Kaydence Roeske    8th  G
04 Aubree McDonagh    Fr  D
16 Paige Blattner    Jr  D
07 Brooke Lemke    Sr  F
20 Sophia Hess    8th  F
15 Kianna Roeske    Jr  D

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Becca Dawson    Fr  F
03 Jayda Richter    Fr  D
05 Hannah Quinn     
06 Audrey Swart    Sr  D
08 Avery Quinn    Fr  D
09 Chloe Lownsbury    Fr  F
10 Nina Dawson    Jr  F
11 Sophia Quinn    Fr  F
14 Samantha Poe    So  F
15 Brianna Hanson    Sr  D
18 Makenna Larson    Fr  D
19 Ashley Larson    Sr  F
22 Katie Hagen     
35 Brynn Grieger    Jr  G

03 Brielle Cremers    Jr  F
05 Hannah Zimmer    Sr  F
06 Brianna Demming    Sr  D
08 Dalayne Hatlestad    8th  D
09 Emma Stanley    So  D
12 Olivia Haines    Sr  D
13 Aubrey Griffin    Sr  F
17 Jordyn Bebus    Jr  F
23 Myckenzie Cremers    Sr  F
26 Brianna Wileman    8th  F
28 Caitlin Wileman    Jr  F
29 Hailey Savage    8th  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

W

RL

 Shots on Goal

W

RL

3 2 5

2 5 1

8 6 12

8 10 7

 10

 8

 26

 25

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

W

RL

 6 

 12 

 0 

 2 

 7 

 7 

 0 

 0 

 13 

 7 

 2 

 1 

 26 

 26 

 2 

 3 

 Penalties  Power Plays

W

RL

 3 6:00 5 9:59  0  0  0 

 7 14:00 1 2:00  0  0  0 

W- 30 Halle Mortensen  

W- 35 Brynn Grieger  

RL- 31 Kaydence Roeske   

RL- 29 Hailey Savage   

3 51:00 12 10 7 7 7 6  26  23

3 51:00 6 6 7 7 13 11  26  24

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Rekstad, Jonah
(Ref) Hennen, Scott
(Ref) Manthei, John

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  RL 23 Myckenzie Cremers  10:11  Per 3

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 5:11 RL ES 13 Aubrey Griffin 05 Hannah Zimmer
W 20 M.  Garberding Body Checking (2) 1 5:58

RL 09 Emma Stanley Interference (2) 1 8:28
1 15:24 RL ES 20 Sophia Hess 13 Aubrey Griffin 05 Hannah Zimmer

RL 05 Hannah Zimmer Tripping (2) 1 16:10
RL 15 Kianna Roeske Slashing  (2) 2 7:31
W 11 Sophia Quinn Roughing  (2) 2 7:31

RL 05 Hannah Zimmer Checking  (2) 2 10:16
W 07 Bailey Olson Holding  (2) 2 10:16

RL 05 Hannah Zimmer Tripping (2) 2 13:17
3 5:13 W ES 20 M.  Garberding 07 Bailey Olson
3 8:35 W ES 07 Bailey Olson 12 Kessa Mara
3 10:11 RL ES 23 Myckenzie Cremers13 Aubrey Griffin

RL 15 Kianna Roeske Tripping (2) 3 12:24
RL 04 Aubree McDonagh Tripping (2) 3 14:23

 End of Game


